
     My school

The aim:
Improving habits in group 
work and to teach pupils be 
active at the lesson.
Developing the speech 
habit on the theme.



Keys Ex2 a (p62 SB)

1. i                           6.h

2.d                           7.c

3. f                           8. a

4. B                          9.e

5. g



Watching and listening



New words

an assembly hall [ əˈsɛmbli hɔːl| - мəжіліс залы 
2.  situated [ ˈsɪtjueɪtɪd| -  орналасу
3.a performance [pəˈfɔːm(ə)ns] – қойылым
4. an еlevator  - [ ˈɛlɪveɪtə ] лифт
 5. meeting [ ˈmiːtɪŋ ]– кездесу, жиналыс
6. wrestling [ˈrɛslɪŋ ] – күрес
7. to prepare [ prɪˈpɛː ] - əзірлеу
8.a day book [ deɪ bʊk ]- күнделік
9. favourite  [ˈfeɪv(ə)rɪt ]- сүйікті 



My school day
     I get up at 7o’clock, make my bed, have breakfast and go to school. I 
am a pupil of the 5-th form.  I study at school number 37. I go to school six 
days a week. Our lessons start at 8:30 ( half past eight) and last till 2 o'clock 
p.m. So we have 5 or 6 lessons a day. . Every lesson lasts 45 minutes. After 
second lesson we have lunch. Our lessons finish at 2o’clock.
   English, Kazakh, maths and history are my favourite subjects. I make 
good marks in these subjects. Each quarter is  followed by holidays. Every 
pupil has a day- book where the teachers put down the marks, that pupil 
has earned at the class. During the classes pupils are to answer the 
teacher's questions, do some exercises, write sentences, count, read.
 After every lesson the teachers give us home task . At the next lesson the 
teachers check them up. To do good at school one should make home task 
regularly, be active at the lessons and spend at least two-three hours every 
day studying.



True or false
1
2

I study at school N 36 
After second lesson we have lunch. 

3

4

Every lesson lasts 55 minutes                                   
Our lesson start at 8:30 

5 After every lesson the teachers give us home task.   
 

6 You shouldn’t make home work regularly

7 Every pupil has a day- book 



                                       My school
   My school is а new and modern and I like it very much. It has three 
floors. The classrooms are light and large. There are classrooms for 
different subjects, such as Kazakh, English, History, Physics, Mathematics,   
Geography,  Biology, Russian. There is a computer class in our school. The 
computer class has the most modern equipment. We have also an assembly 
hall, which is   situated on the second floor. Meetings, conferences, 
concerts and all the celebrations take place here. We prepare different 
performances for all holidays. We sing songs, recite poetry, dance. Our 
school has a gym, a sports ground, a football field, elevator. There are 
many different sports groups: table tennis, football, volleyball and 
wrestling. Our school has a wardrobe, where we put our clothers. Our 
school has a canteen, which is situated on the first floor. We have lunch at 
school. Our school library is a very big there we can find every book we 
need. My school is great. I like my school.



True or false
1
2

My school is old old-fashioned                                                                
It has five floors. 

3

4

The classrooms are light and   large. 
There is a computer class in our school. 

5 The computer class has the most modern equipment

6 We’ve also an assembly hall, which is situated on the third floor

7 Our school has a gym, a sports ground, a football field, elevator 





The names of the subjects. You find the definitions 

Complete the table 

• 1. You listen to music or sing at this lesson. 
• 2. You run, jump, play football, basketball, volleyball at 

this lesson. 
• 3. You use computers at this lesson. 
• 4. You study A. S. Pushkin's  poems and stories  at this 

lesson. 
• 5. You study historical events and their dates at this 

lesson. 
• 6. You study Abai Kunanbaev‘s poems and stories at 

this lesson. 7. You learn new words, listen text, foreign 
language at this lesson. 



Complete the key word

Complete the table 

• Task   which is given at the lesson to do at home; 
• 2 .Students who study with you in one class; 
• 3. People who you are  taught by; 
• 4 .Clothes  which you should wear at school; 
•  5. Place at school where you have dinner; 
• 6.Money are given to students by parents; 
•  7.Geography is my favourite …



Past simple : regular verbs 
I/You/He/She/                worked in a hotel. 
We/You/They/                wanted to be a zoologist.
work          worked,   want         wanted         

ed

/id/ /t/ /d/
After /t/, /d/ After /k/,/s/,/f/,/p/, /ʃ/, /tʃ/ After other sounds



/id/ /t/ /d/
After /t/, /d/ After /k/,/s/,/f/,/p/ After other sounds

Moved Washed Snowed 

Started Happened 

Invited 

Rented 

KEYS



Asses yourself
Name Home 

work
Group 
work

Grammar 
exercise

reading Work 
in pair

Total

 Ready -

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

 Not ready -

0

participation 
in group 
work- 2,3,4 
points

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Reading text 
good -2

 

 

 

reading text 
with 
mistakes- 1

1

2

3

4.

5

 6

7

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

25-30

points - 5

 

19-24– 4

 

12 -18- 3



Box of 
questions

Conclusion:



I was active in 
my team

I like the theme

I like the lesson



Home task

Topic “ My school”



                                 Together we achieve more


